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The Milk Bag Project
By Angela Stewart

The milk bag-weaving group of retired educators and friends, led 
by RTOERO member Sharon Gusz, is back!

 Many friendships have been made as the group gathers to weave 
these much-needed mats crafted from used or misprinted milk bags. 
The photo shows the group at their end of year potluck luncheon.

About 30 members come together once a month, at Our Lady Queen of 
the World church in Richmond Hill. The mats are shared locally with 
homeless people, as well as shipped overseas to countries in need. 

For more information on the project, please visit milkbagsunlimited.
ca. If you would like to help out, please email Sharon at          
sharongusz@gmail.com. Email reminders will be sent out monthly to 
interested individuals. 

Dates: for 2023 – 2024
Tuesday, September 12, 2023	
Tuesday, October 10, 2023	
Tuesday, November 7, 2023	
Tuesday, December 5, 2023		
Wednesday, January 10, 2024		
Wednesday, February 7, 2024		
Wednesday, March 6, 2024			 
Tuesday, April 2, 2024		
Tuesday, May 7, 2024		
Tuesday, June 4, 2024		

Times: 
Tuesdays 9:30 to 11:30 a.m.
Wednesdays 1 to 3 p.m.

You are welcome to drop by for any amount of time and to come and 
go as you wish.


